The JATC shall make rules and requirements governing the qualifications, 
education and training of all Apprentices. 

1.4. All new Apprentices will be indentured into a 5-year apprentice program with wages 

and benefits to be reviewed by the Apprenticeship Committee.  Each Apprentice 
must attend a minimum of 216 (two hundred sixteen) classroom hours of related 
training per year at times designated by the JATC provided such times are not 
between the hours of 8:00 A.M. to 4:30 P.M., Monday through Friday.  No wages 
shall be paid by the Employer to any Apprentice or Journeyman for classroom time.